
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009676-2021 

Awarded contract

C001873 Software Development and Technical
Projects

NHS Education for Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-009676

Published: 5 May 2021, 11:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Education for Scotland

2nd Floor, Westport, 102 Westport

EDINBURGH

EH3 9DN

Contact

Declan walkden

Email

declan.walkden@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1316563200

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009676-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009676-2021
mailto:declan.walkden@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1300
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C001873 Software Development and Technical Projects

Reference number

C001873

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13002
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13002


Page 3 to 7

72220000 - Systems and technical consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NES are looking for a supplier who can provide a Development Manager with at least 10
years’ experience in managing Software Development.

To best fit with the working practices of the organisation it is essential that the Development
Manager provided has a familiarity with, and an ability to deliver results within, an Agile
development environment.

A good working knowledge, and at least 5 year’s working experience, of all of the below tools
and technologies is required;

- Visual Studio, Microsoft .Net 4.5

- C#, ASP.NET (Webforms & MVC)

- Microsoft SQL Server 2016 & T-SQL

-HTML, CSS & JavaScript (inc. Bootstrap, jQuery)

-Entity Framework, C# Linq

- Version control systems e.g. Mercurial, Git, SVN

- Continuous Integration and Deployment Systems e.g. TeamCity, VSTS

- Issue tracking tools (such as MS Azure Devops, TFS, VSTS, Jira, etc)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £322,500

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72220000 - Systems and technical consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To ensure best value, and to reflect the realities of budget pressures and changing user
needs, this tender aims to maximise flexibility in the service arrangements. It asks suppliers
to put forward fixed term proposals for a four-year contract (1 year committed + 3 x 12
month), with breakpoints at the end of each period where NES can review service usage,
user needs and feedback, and any changes in supplier offerings. NES reserve the right to
terminate the contract at each breakpoint.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Envelope / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002595

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002595-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Infoneer Limited

18 Blanefield Gardens

Glasgow

G13 1BP

Telephone

+44 7817148225

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £322,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:652947)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T05:24:09+0100
	TCPDF




